
Family Pies Ingredients List 
 

Family Meat Pie 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(471, 322, Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant 
(307b), Food Acid (330), Contains Soy 
Mince Steak, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Wheat Flour, Starch 
(1422), Flavour Enhancer (621 Spice, Caramel 
(150d/141), Vegetable Powder (320) 
 

Family Pastie 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(471, 322, Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant 
(307b), Food Acid (330), Contains Soy 
Potato, Carrot, Onion, Parsnip, Pumpkin, Mince 
Steak, Breadcrumbs, Pepper, Salt, Curry Powder, 
Nutmeg 
 

Family Potato Pie 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(471, 322, Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant 
(307b), Food Acid (330), Contains Soy,  
Potato, Mince Steak, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Starch 
(1422), Flavour Enhancer (621) Spice, Caramel 
(150d/ 141), Vegetable Powder (320) 
 

Family Steak And Onion Pie 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(471, 322, Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant 
(307b), Food Acid (330), Contains Soy,  
Mince Steak, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Starch (1422), 
Flavour Enhancer (621) Spice, Caramel (150d/ 141), 
Vegetable Powder (320), Onion 
 
 

Family Chicken Pie 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(471, 322, Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant 
(307b), Food Acid (330), Contains Soy 
Chicken Breast, QLD Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts 
(450/ 451/ 452), Food Acid (262)), 
Carrageenan,(Allergen, None),  
White Sauce, Modified Starch, Wheat flour, Palm fat, 
Maltodextrin, Skimmed Milk Powder, Sugar, Salt, 
Castose (from Milk), Milk Protein, Yeast, Extract, Sun 
Flower Oil, Flavourings and Citric Acid, Nutmeg, 
Potato, Carrot, Onion Parsnip, Pumpkin, Modified 
Starch (1442), Skim Milk Powder, Maltodextrin (from  
 

 
Corn), Rice flour, Iodised Salt, Creamer (Glucose 
syrup, Vegetable Fat, Milk Protein, Stabilisers (331, 
340), Anti caking agent (551)), Vegetable Gums (412, 
415), Flavour Enhancer (635), White Pepper, Cheese 
Powder (contains milk), Colour (160a), Sesame 
Seeds, May Contain Celery, Mustard, Soy and 
Sulphites 
 

Family Veggie Pastie Wholemeal 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(471, 322, Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant 
(307b), Food Acid (330), Contains Soy, Wholemeal 
Flour, Bran Flakes, Potato, Carrot, Onion, Parsnip, 
Pumpkin, Breadcrumbs, Pepper, Salt, Curry Powder, 
Nutmeg 
 

Family Apple Pie 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(471, 322, Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant 
(307b), Food Acid (330), Contains Soy, Apples, 
Sugar, Thickener 
 

Family Bacon and Cheese Quiche 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Fats and Oils, Antioxidant 
(307b), Flavour, Traces of Tree nuts, Peanuts, 
Sesame Wheat, Soy, Egg, Milk, Onion Powder Whey 
Powder, Salt, Mineral Salts (C450/ 500), Emulsifier 
(481), Soy Flour, Rye, Barley Preservative (223), 
Sulphites, Wheat, L-Cysteine (920), Gluten, Milk Soy, 
Diced Bacon, (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Enzyme (non 
animal rennet), cultures), water, Vegetable Oil, 
Modified Starch, Milk Protein, Emulsifying Salt (E341), 
Colour (E160H), Anticaking Agent (Starch), 
Preservative (200), Pepper, Curry Powder, Nutmeg 
 

Family  Spinach, Cheese and Onion Quiche 
 
Wheat flour, Vegetable Fats and Oils, Antioxidant 
(307b), Flavour, Traces of Tree nuts, Peanuts, 
Sesame Wheat, Soy, Egg, Milk, Onion Powder Whey 
Powder, Salt, Mineral Salts (C450/ 500), Emulsifier 
(481), Soy Flour, Rye, Barley Preservative (223), 
Sulphites, Wheat, L-Cysteine (920), Gluten, Milk Soy, 
Spinach, Onion,  (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Enzyme 
(non animal rennet), cultures), water, Vegetable Oil, 
Modified Starch, Milk Protein, Emulsifying Salt (E341), 
Colour (E160H), Anticaking Agent (Starch), 
Preservative (200) 


